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ǒापन 

 सƗम Ůािधकारी ने िनɻिलİखत वैǒािनक – ई को वैǒािनक – एफ (7 वी ं  सीपीसी मैिटŌ ƛ के अनुसार 
ˑर 13 A पे के साथ) तǽाल Ůभाव से पदोिɄत करने का िनणŊय िलया है । 
 

Ţमांक कमŊचारी संƥा नाम 
1.  39217 टी रंगासामी 
2.  38636 के के पॉल 
3.  54763 बी के िसɎा 
4.  55174 एस के गुɑा 
5.  56774 एन के शमाŊ 
6.  56618 दीपक कुमार जैन 
7.  56782 कंचेलाŊ राजा 
8.  56677 टी डी गाड़िगल 
9.  56600 संजय कुमार 
10.  57100 चȽपपा एम िसंगे 
11.  57134 अवध िकशोर 
12.  57649 एच जे एस पसरीचा 
13.  56561 एन के बंसल 
14.  58165 पवन कुमार कंदोई 
15.  57606 संजय पंट 
16.  58661 यू एस पी यदाव 
17.  58009 राजŐū कुमार ȑागी 
18.  58173 राजीव शमाŊ 
19.  58220 िचũा गुɑा 
20.  58742 अिनल कुमार 
21.  59951 िनशात सुʔाना हƓ 
22.  59978 राजीव पी 
23.  58440 िदɯŐदू चŢवतŎ 
24.  58211 अचŊना रोहेला 
25.  57843 रेनु गुɑा 
26.  58068 संजय गोˢामी 
27.  57614 चȽन बहल 
28.  58793 ए के बेरा 
29.  58092 अमीर-उज़-ज़मान 
30.  57827 लिलत कुमार मेहता 
31.  58637 सȑ िदयो  लाल 



32.  58033 अिमत रॉय 
33.  57762 ʴाम सुȽर 
34.  57665 एन िशवानंदन 
35.  59935 ˘ेह लता 
36.  60054 ए के दास 
37.  59986 मीनाƗी गणेशन   
38.  60461 रीना गगŊ 
39.  60364 ए मोहʃद इ˝ाइल 
40.  59994 वी गोपीनाथ 
41.  60356 उणी कृˁन  ए आर 
42.  57770 सतीश कुमार 
43.  57690 रोशन लाल 

 
संबंिधत पदो ंके िलए उपयुŊƅ अिधकाįरयो ंका आरंिभक वेतन संलư Ůपũ (पįरिशʼ-1) मŐ 

उनके िवकʙ Ůाɑ होने पर िनिʮत िकया जाएगा, िजसे इस ǒापनके जारी होने की ितिथ के एक 

माह के भीतर अधोहˑाƗरी को भेज िदया जाए । एक बार िदए गए िवकʙ को ही अंितम माना 
जाएगा । 

उपयुŊƅ अिधकारी ɯूरो मŐ समय-समय पर लागू संबंȠ िनयम व शतŘ के अधीन होंगे । 
 

हˑा/- 
(लेİɝनŐट कनŊल कुमार शांतनु) 

Ůमुख (मानव संसाधन िवकास िवभाग) 
 
कॉपी:  
 
I.  लेखा िवभाग 
II.  ʩİƅगत फाइल 
III.  अवकाश फाइल 
IV.  डी जी अनुभाग 
V.  ए डी जी अनुभाग 
VI.  सी वी ओ 
VII.  उप महािनदेशक (Ůशासन)  
VIII. सɾȠ िवभाग 
IX.  आई टी एस डी - इंटŌ ानेट पर होː करने के िलए 

हˑा/- 
 (लेİɝनŐट कनŊल कुमार शांतनु) 

Ůमुख (मानव संसाधन िवकास िवभाग) 
 
 

  



Bureau of Indian Standards 
 

Manak Bhavan 
9 B.S. Zafar Marg 

New Delhi - 110 002  
 
Our Ref: HRD/21/54(2016)              12 April 2018 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
The Competent Authority has decided to promote the following Scientist-E to the post of 
Scientist – F (Level 13 A as per 7th CPC matrix) with immediate effect: 
 

Sl. No. Employee No. Name 
1.  39217 Shri  T Rangasamy 
2.  38636 Shri  K K Paul 
3.  54763 Shri  B K Sinha 
4.  55174 Shri  S K Gupta 
5.  56774 Shri  N K Sharma 
6.  56618 Shri  Deepak Kumar Jain 
7.  56782 Shri  Kancherla Raja 
8.  56677 Shri  T D Gadgil 
9.  56600 Shri  Sunjay Kumar 
10.  57100 Shri  Chandappa M.Singe 
11.  57134 Shri  Awadh Kishore 
12.  57649 Shri  H J S Pasricha 
13.  56561 Shri  N K Bansal 
14.  58165 Shri  Pawan Kumar Kandoi 
15.  57606 Shri  Sanjay Pant 
16.  58661 Shri  U S P Yadav 
17.  58009 Dr.  Rajendra Kumar Tyagi 
18.  58173 Shri  Rajeev Sharma 
19.  58220 Smt  Chitra Gupta 
20.  58742 Shri  Anil Kumar 
21.  59951 Smt  Nishat Sultana Haque 
22.  59978 Shri  Rajeev P 
23.  58440 Shri  Dibyendu Chakrabarti 
24.  58211 Smt  Archana Rohela 
25.  57843 Smt  Renu Gupta 
26.  58068 Shri  Sanjay Goswami 
27.  57614 Shri  Chandan Bahl 
28.  58793 Shri  A K Bera 
29.  58092 Shri  Ameeruzzaman 
30.  57827 Shri  Lalit Kumar Mehta 
31.  58637 Shri  Satyadeo Lal 
32.  58033 Shri  Amit Roy 
33.  57762 Shri  Shyam Sunder 
34.  57665 Shri  N Shivanandan 
35.  59935 Smt.  Sneh Lata 
36.  60054 Shri  A K Das 
37.  59986 Smt.  Meenakshi Ganesan 
38.  60461 Smt  Reena Garg 



39.  60364 Shri  A Mohd. Ismail 
40.  59994 Shri  V Gopinath 
41.  60356 Shri  Unnikrishnan A.R. 
42.  57770 Shri  Satish Kumar 
43.  57690 Shri  Roshan Lal 

 
The initial pay in the respective posts of the above officers shall be fixed on receipt of 
their option in the attached proforma (Annex-I), which may be sent to the 
undersigned within one month from the date of issue of this Memo. Option once 
exercised shall be final. 
 
As regards other terms and conditions of service, the above officers shall be 
governed by the relevant Rules and Regulations of the Bureau in force from time to 
time. 
 

Sd/- 
(Lt. Col. Kumar Shantanu) 

H(HRD) 
 
Copy to: 
 
I.  Accounts Department 
II.  Personal File 
III.  Leave File 
IV.  DG Section 
V.  ADG Section 
VI.  CVO 
VII.  DDGA  
VIII.  Concerned Deptt. 
IX.  ITSD - for hosting on Intranet 
 

Sd/- 
(Lt. Col. Kumar Shantanu) 

H(HRD) 
  



Annex-I 
PROFORMA OF OPTION 

 
Referring to your Memorandum No. HRD/21/54(2016) dated 12 April 2018, I hereby opt for 
fixation of my pay as under: 
 
a) to get my pay fixed from my date of next increment (either 1st July or 1st January, as the 
case may be). 
 
In case, consequent upon his/her promotion, the Government Servants opts to have his/her 
pay fixed from the date of his/her next increment (DNI)(either 1st July or 1st January, as the 
case may be) in the Level of the post from which Government Servant is promoted, then, 
from the date of promotion till his/her DNI, the Government Servant shall be placed at the 
next higher cell in the level of the post to which he/she is promoted. 
 
Subsequently, on DNI in the level of the post to which Government Servant is promoted, 
his/her Pay will be re-fixed and two increments (one accrued on account of annual increment 
and the second accrued on account of promotion) may be granted in the Level from which 
the Government Servant is promoted and he/she shall be placed, at a Cell equal to the 
figure so arrived, in the Level of the post to which he/she is promoted; and if no such Cell is 
available in the Level to which he/she is promoted, he/she shall be placed at the next higher 
Cell in that Level. 
 
In such cases where Government Servant opts to have his/her pay fixed from the date of 
his/her next increment in the Level of the post from which he/she is promoted, the next 
increment as well as Date of Next Increment (DNI) will be regulated accordingly. 
 
b) to get my pay fixed in the higher grade from the date of my promotion. 
 
 
 
NOTE - OPTION ONCE EXERCISED SHALL BE FINAL. 
 

Signature ____________________ 
 

Name _______________________ 
 

Emp. No. ____________________ 
 

Deptt/Sec.____________________ 
 

Date: ________________________ 
 

 

 

 


